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AMENDED NOTICE OF PRE-HEARING 
CONFERENCE 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: September 12, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

On September 11, 2013, counsel for Latigo Wind Park, LLC, informed the 

Commission that after conferring with all parties in this docket, no party opposes holding the 

pre-conference in this matter at 1:30 p.m. on Monday, September 16, 2013, rather than 10:30 

a.m., as previously indicated in the Notice of Pre-Hearing Conference issued September 6, 2013.  

AMENDED NOTICE OF PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE 

Notice is provided that a pre-hearing conference in the above-entitled matters will 

be conducted by the Commission's designated Presiding Officer on Monday, September 16, 

2013, beginning at 1:30 p.m. (MDT), and will be held in the Fourth Floor Hearing Room 

451, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.  The purpose of the 

pre-hearing conference is to rule on any outstanding motions and to establish the scope of 

testimony and procedure for the hearings scheduled in these dockets on September 19, 2013.     

Individuals wishing to participate in the pre-hearing conference by telephone 

should contact the Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or 

(toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824).  Participants attending by telephone should then 
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call the Public Service Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes prior to the 

pre-hearing conference to ensure participation. 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this pre-

hearing conference should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 

84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the pre-hearing conference. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 12th day of September, 2013. 

        
/s/ Jordan A. White 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#247116 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 12th day of September, 2013, a true and correct copy of 
the foregoing AMENDED NOTICE OF PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE was served upon the 
following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
3000 El Camino Real, 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Mark C. Moench (mark.moench@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
    PacifiCorp 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
    PacifiCorp 
 
Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
   Counsel for Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
 
Christine Mikell (christine@wasatchwind.com) 
Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC  
 
Michael D. Cutbirth (mcutbirth@champlinwind.com) 
   Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
 
Gary G. Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com) 
   Counsel for Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
 
Mary Anne Q. Wood (mawood@woodbalmforth.com) 
Stephen Q. Wood (swood@woodbalmforth.com) 
Kimberly Ceruti (mail@ehc-usa.com)  
   Counsel for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
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Brian Farr (bfarr@utah.gov) 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
   Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


